CH \$665.

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.(as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank)		10/11/2006	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership
Street Address:	Fenway Park, Yawkey Way
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772967	PAWTUCKET RED SOX
Registration Number:	1745242	HOME OF THE BOSTON RED SOX FENWAY PARK BOSTON RED SOX
Registration Number:	1895610	HOME OF THE BOSTON RED SOX FENWAY PARK BOSTON RED SOX FENWAY PARK
Registration Number:	1742345	GREEN MONSTER
Registration Number:	1736679	BOSTON
Registration Number:	1642769	RED SOX
Registration Number:	1602303	BOSTON RED SOX
Registration Number:	1585617	FENWAY PARK
Registration Number:	1584913	FENWAY
Registration Number:	1522389	BOSTON RED SOX
Registration Number:	1633120	В
Registration Number:	1568406	RED SOX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0953

900060929

Registration Number:	1529324	BOSTON RED SOX
Registration Number:	1528114	
Registration Number:	1578939	BOSTON
Registration Number:	1596321	RED SOX
Registration Number:	1232820	В
Registration Number:	1060117	В
Registration Number:	1095475	RED SOX
Registration Number:	1040684	BOSTON RED SOX
Registration Number:	1014874	
Registration Number:	1043945	
Serial Number:	76179976	BOSTON RED SOX
Serial Number:	76178537	В
Serial Number:	74111400	
Serial Number:	74088239	FENWAY PARK BOSTON RED SOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6100803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	10/24/2006

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Boston Red Sox TM#page1.tif source=Boston Red Sox TM#page2.tif source=Boston Red Sox TM#page3.tif source=Boston Red Sox TM#page4.tif source=Boston Red Sox TM#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0954

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND OTHER TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, BOSTON RED SOX BASEBALL CLUB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Massachusetts limited partnership (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), granted a security interest to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor by merger to Fleet National Bank), as agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") for itself and certain other lenders, in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and certain other collateral (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") pursuant to a certain Trademark and Trademark Applications Security Agreement dated February 27, 2002 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2002 and recorded on Reel 002476 and beginning on Page 0572; and

WHEREAS, the security interests of the Debtor to the Agent under the foregoing Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Debtor, any and all interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, those Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto. The Agent agrees that, upon the request of the Debtor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Debtor, the Agent will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Debtor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral as of this <a href="tel://diagonalcollege.com/red/4">tel://diagonalcollege.com/red/4</a> day of October, 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Tucker S. Sampson Title: Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0955

STATE OF yorth Carolina

ss.;

COUNTY OF Mecklesbury

On this <u>ff</u> day of October, 2006, before me personally appeared Tucker S. Sampson to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Managing Director of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 2, 2008

(Affix Seal Below)

# Schedule A

975575.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0957

## **BOSTON RED SOX TRADEMARK MATTERS**

Mark	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Class	Status
Boston Red Sox (and Design)	76-179976	(12/12/00)	41	Pending
B (Stylized)	76-178537	(12/11/00)	25	Pending
Pawtucket Red Sox (and Design)	1772967	5/25/93	16, 25	Registered
Fenway Park Home of the Boston Red Sox & Design	1745242	1/5/93	25	Registered
Fenway Park Home of the Boston Red Sox & Design	1895610	5/23/95	25	Registered
Green Monster	1742345	12/22/92	25	Registered
(Design only)	74-111400	11/2/90	25	Abandoned
Boston (Stylized)	1736679	12/1/92	25	Registered
Fenway Park Boston Red Sox (and Design)	74-088239	8/15/90	39	Abandoned
Red Sox	1642769	4/30/91	16, 25	Registered
Boston Red Sox (and Design)	1602303	6/19/90	18	Renewed
Fenway Park	1585617	3/6/90	16, 21, 24, 25, 26	Renewed
Fenway	1584913	2/27/90	29	Renewed
Boston Red Sox (Stylized)	1522389	1/31/89	6, <b>11</b> , 20, 21	Registered
B (Stylized)	1633120	1/29/91	14, 20, 24, 28	Registered
Red Sox (Stylized)	1568406	11/28/89	20, 21	Renewed
Boston Red Sox (and Design)		3/14/89	6, 9, 14, 16, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28, 50, 34,	Registered
Fenway Park 75 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary 1912 Boston Red Sox 1987	1523544	2/7/89	21, 24, 25	Cancelled
(Design Only)	1528114	3/7/89	11, 16, 21, 24, 25	Registered

02/15/02 FRI 20: TRADEMARK 5771]

REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0958

Boston (Stylized)	1578939	1/23/990	16, 25	Renewed
Red Sox (Stylized)	1596321	5/15/90	16, 24, 25, 26, 28	Registered
Fenway Park 75 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary 1912 Boston Red Sox 1987	1 " "	11/15/88	41	Cancelled
B (Stylized)	1232820	3/29/83	25	Registered
B (Stylized)	1060117	2/22/77	41	Renewed
RED SOX	1095475	7/4/78	41	Renewed
FENWAY	1057817	2/1/77	29	Cancelled
BOSTON RED SOX & Design	1040684	6/1/76	29	Renewed
DESIGN ONLY	1014874	7/1/75	41	Renewed
DESIGN ONLY	1043945	7/20/76	6,14,16, 18,20,21 24,25,26 28,34	Renewed
•	STATE 1	REGISTRATION	S	
BOSOX	MA018890	7/8/99	25	Registered
FENWAY	MA018891	7/8/99	25	Registered
BOSTON RED SOX & Design	CA034470	5/25/90	25	Expired

**RECORDED: 10/24/2006** 

REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0959